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TYPES OF FUNDS INVESTING ABROADTOTAL FOREIGN INVESTMENT AS OF

TRILLION BAHT

*Fixed income fund

Fixed income fund*

SEC, Thailand

Equity fund Mixed fund Alternative investment fund

Country concentration**Foreign investment asset class (TB)

**Based on foreign direct investment (unit trust not included)

Foreign investment of Thai mutual funds

Top 5 Unit trust Operator Top 10 Fixed income Issuer 

Foreign direct investment (MB)Country rating (S&P) , Country

A+ , CHINA

AA- , QATAR

AA , UAE

AA+ , USA

BB , VIETNAM

A- , MALAYSIA

BBB , INDONESIA

AA , KOREA

AA , UNITED KINGDOM

186,818

164,187

31,291

13,652

3,564

2,701

2,182

1,976

1,954

9%

7%19%

6%

0.0%

42%

16%42%

42%

FEBRUARY 2021

0.02 (2%)

0.39 (34%)
0.73 (64%)

Equity

Fixed income
Unit trust

Operator %total UT
 

PIMCO
BlackRock
Invesco
Allianz
UBS Fund Management

9%
8%
6%
6%
6%

Total 35%

89%

10%

Corp. 1%

Deposit

FI Debt instrument

Issuer %total FI
 

Bank of China
Qatar National Bank
Doha bank
Agricultural Bank of China
China Construction Bank
Al Khalij Commercial Bank
 
Bank of Communications
Commercial Bank of Qatar
Mashreq Bank

21%
13%
10%
10%
8%
8%
5%
5%
5%
3%

Total 89%
0%

50%

100%

2019 Nov 2020 Dec 2020 Jan 2021 Feb 2021

49%
37% 38% 40% 45%

28%
42% 43% 44% 39%

11% 10% 10% 8% 8%

a.  CHINA

b.  QATAR

c.  UAE

d.  USA

e.  VIETNAM

f.  MALAYSIA

g.  INDONESIA

h.  KOREA

i.  UNITED KINGDOM

j.  AUSTRALIA

k.  OTHERS


